

## BRECKENRIDGE CITY COMMISSION AGENDA SUMMARY FORM

**Subject:** Discussion and any necessary action regarding approval of ordinance

2023-01 repealing and replacing Ordinance 2022-12 establishing a general fee schedule for the City of Breckenridge. (First Reading)

**Department:** Administration

**Staff Contact:** Cynthia Northrop

Title: City Manager

## **BACKGROUND INFORMATION:**

City Staff reviews the Schedule of Fees on an annual basis. The goal is to cover the costs associated with the various city fees. The main changes include, for example, adding fees associated with development (platting, zoning) which were not listed previously, updating various fees that haven't been updated for several years (permits, inspection, after hours inspections) and updating water meter costs with new AMI costs. Please see attached CURRENT Schedule of Fees and PROPOSED Schedule of Fees.

## **FINANCIAL IMPACT:**

NA

## **STAFF RECOMMENDATION:**

Consider Schedule of Fee updates